

Question on Notice


No. 502


Asked on 9 May 2023


MR J KRAUSE ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS (HON M BAILEY)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) why the new road surface on the Bruce Highway near the Djarawong Road intersection failed and (b) the cost incurred by the department to resurface the impacted section of pavement?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Scenic Rim for the question.

a) The road surface on the Bruce Highway near the Djarawong intersection failed due to stress from the impact of heavy vehicles.

b) The cost to replace and resurface this section of road will be determined by the final treatment, or solution and is still being investigated.

